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Riksskölden 2020 
300m.      

      

Resultat G 13-15      

1 Theodor Ekstam Bromma Solna SKF  195   

2 Mathilda Gustafsson Bromma Solna SKF  194   

3 Freja Gärdestam Karlstad-Ulvsby Skf  181   

4 Erik Torbjörnsson Gamleby Usk  178   

5 Axel Lundholm Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  165   

      

Resultat G 2      

1 Emil Ala-Kulju Nyköpings Skg  189   

2 Erik Ala-Kulju Nyköpings Skg  188   

3 Thommy Jonasson Älmhults Skf 185   

4 Karin Karlsson Norrtälje SKF  149   

5 Anders Bernström Norrtälje SKF  125   

      

Resultat G 3      

1 Erik Wärn Norrtälje SKF  188   

2 Linus Eriksson Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  187   

3 Alexandra Klåvus Skultuna Skf  186   

4 Mikael Andersson Gamleby Usk  185   

5 Erik  Eriksson Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  179   

      

Resultat G 4      

1 Mikael Olsson Skyllbergs Skf  198   

2 Mattias Andersson Skultuna Skf  194   

3 Tobias Skelander Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  193   

4 Martin Andersson Skultuna Skf  191   

      

Resultat G Elit      

1 Mathias Gärdestam Karlstad-Ulvsby Skf  199   

2 Anders Petersson Älmhults Skf 197   

      

Resultat G 55      

1 Ingemar Karlsson Skyllbergs Skf  196   

2 Hans Hägglund Skultuna Skf  196   

3 Jan Halling Södermalm Liljeholmen  195   

4 Johan Jurss Östra Vingåker Skg  191   

5 Rune Bäckman Skultuna Skf  189   

6 Sven-Gunnar Ivars Skultuna Skf  183   

7 Per-Erik Haraldsson Karlstad-Ulvsby Skf  172   

      

Resultat G 65      

1 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby Skf  193   

2 Lennart Pree Stockholms Amatör Förening  193   

3 Kjell Fridh Skyllbergs Skf  191   

4 Aimo Pekkala Skyllbergs Skf  191   

5 Åke Arbrink Rosersberg Skf  189   

6 Leif Hedlund Skultuna Skf  188   

      

      

      

      

      

      

  



Resultat G 70 / G75      

1 Sture Tibblin Sthlm Centrals SKF  187   

2 Jan Norlander Skultuna Skf  179   

      

      

Jubileumstävlingen      

1 Mathias Gärdestam Karlstad-Ulvsby Skf  199 Guldmedalj  

2 Mikael Olsson Skyllbergs Skf  198 silvermedal  

3 Anders Petersson Älmhults Skf 197 bronsmedal  
      

      

Resultat Lagtävling      

1 Skultuna Skf  581   

 Hans Hägglund   196  

 Mattias Andersson   194  

 Martin Andersson   191  

2 Skyllbergs Skf  578   

 Ingemar Karlsson   196  

 Kjell Fridh   191  

 Aimo Pekkala   191  

3 Karlstad-Ulvsby Skf  573   

 Mathias Gärdestam   199  

 Bo Knoblauch   193  

 Freja Gärdestam   181  

4 Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  559   

 Tobias Skelander   193  

 Linus Eriksson   187  

 Erik  Eriksson   179  
      



Lilla Riksskölden     

      

Resultat KL 11      

 Johan Abrahamsson Bromma Solna SKF  182   

 Joline Frykstedt Lima SKG 194   

 Tuva Gärdestam Karlstad-Ulvsby Skf  191   

 Lucaz Harjula Hemlin Gefle Friv. Skarp Skf  181   

 Ian Holm Gefle Friv. Skarp Skf  185   

 Linus Lind Skoga-Ekshärads Skf  184   

 Axel Lundholm Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  184   

 Emma Magnusson Skoga-Ekshärads Skf  186   

 Timmy Olsson Gamleby Usk  165   

 Willhelm Oskarsson Skyllbergs Skf  192   

 Nelly Rehn Österhaninge Skf 181   

 Edvin Schröder Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  184   

 Åke Snygg Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  171   

 Jacob Winström Bromma Solna SKF  195   

 Ida Våla Skillingmark Skg 188   

 Alvin Österberg Bromma Solna SKF  192   

      

Resultat KL 13      

1 Märta Östlund Gefle Friv. Skarp Skf  197   

2 Alexander Börjel Bromma Solna SKF  196   

3 Lisa Nyström Järfälla Usgk  195   

4 Freja Gärdestam Karlstad-Ulvsby Skf  194   

5 Robin Ekman Bromma Solna SKF  194   

6 Alexander Devell Nyköpings Skg  193   

7 Alvin Svensson Sölvesborgs Skf  192   

8 Casper Yngvard Barkåkra-Hjärnarps Skg  191   

9 David Ranameramullage Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  190   

10 Erik Torbjörnsson Gamleby Usk  189   

11 Hermann Melander Stockholms Amatör Förening  149   

      

Resultat KL 15      

1 Lisa Renhall Lima SKG 196   

2 Markus Knuts Gefle Friv. Skarp Skf  196   

3 Niki Tamaddon Bromma Solna SKF  194   

4 Robin Nilsson Sölvesborgs Skf  194   

5 Theodor Ekstam Bromma Solna SKF  193   

6 Edward Passschier TäbyViggbyholm Ö.Ryds SKF 192   

7 Mathilda Gustafsson Bromma Solna SKF  191   

8 Noelle Fesse Gefle Friv. Skarp Skf  191   

9 Albin Billing Dagstorp Lilla-Harrie Skf  182   

10 Elin Ekman Bromma Solna SKF  180   

11 Jeanette Frycklund TäbyViggbyholm Ö.Ryds SKF 179   

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



Resultat KL 17     

1 Johan Thelander Dagstorp Lilla-Harrie Skf  195  

2 Anton Lind Skoga-Ekshärads Skf  194  

3 Emil Ala-Kulju Nyköpings Skg  194  

4 Adam Linden Sölvesborgs Skf  193  

5 Helena DreyerPerkiömäk Umeå Skf  193  

6 Amanda Göranson Södermalm Liljeholmen  192  

7 Therese Bråten Skillingmark Skg 192  

8 Ninisca Olvares Botkyrka Skf  192  

9 Elin Nilsson Sölvesborgs Skf  184  

10 Diana Ranameramullage Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  182  

11 Laila Alghifary Stockholms Amatör Förening  176  

12 Saga Melander Stockholms Amatör Förening  173  

     

Resultat KL 1     

1 Agneta Hansson Forshälla-Herrestad-Torp skf  190  

2 Peter Schröder Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  188  

3 Margareta Olsson Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  187  

4 Jonas Olsson Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  186  

5 Upul Ranameramullage Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  180  

6 Robert Melander Stockholms Amatör Förening  179  

7 Jean Sidvall Stockholms Amatör Förening  177  

8 Per-Nils Snygg Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  173  

9 Peter Eriksson Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  171  

10 Vsevolod Dovgoborets Stockholms Amatör Förening  171  

11 Daiana Antonsson Stockholms Amatör Förening  162  

     

Resultat KL 2     

1 Madelene Mattsson Lima SKG 196  

2 Mikael Eriksson Skultuna Skf  189  

3 Thommy Jonasson Älmhults Skf 188  

4 Fredrik Yngvard Barkåkra-Hjärnarps Skg  187  

5 Jonas Venngren Gefle Friv. Skarp Skf  186  

6 Richard Lindberg Gefle Friv. Skarp Skf  186  

     

Resultat KL 3     

1 Mikael Werner Södermalm Liljeholmen  194  

2 Erik Wärn Norrtälje SKF  192  

3 Linus Eriksson Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  192  

4 Erik Ala-Kulju Nyköpings Skg  190  

5 Mikael Andersson Gamleby Usk  189  

6 Johannekie Schnetler Stockholms Amatör Förening  189  

7 Alexandra Klåvus Skultuna Skf  187  

8 Conny Hansson Forshälla-Herrestad-Torp skf  185  

9 Erik  Eriksson Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  184  

10 Björn Pålson Norrtälje SKF  183  

11 Rob Wikstedt Stockholms Amatör Förening  180  

12 Jens-Erik Vesturlid Norrtälje SKF  170  

13 Karin Karlsson Norrtälje SKF  165  

14 Tommy Nilsson Norrtälje SKF  164  

15 Anders Bernström Norrtälje SKF  151  



Resultat KL 4     

1 Mikael Olsson Skyllbergs Skf  195  

2 Sten Göranson Södermalm Liljeholmen  195  

3 Mattias Lind Skoga-Ekshärads Skf  194  

4 Mikael Lennartsson Finspongs Skg  192  

5 Lars Gustavsson Finspongs Skg  190  

6 Linda Gustavsson Umeå Skf  188  

7 Tobias Skelander Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  187  

8 Roger Adermark Österhaninge Skf 185  

9 Niklas Moberg Finspongs Skg  183  

     

Resultat KL Elit     

1 Michael Svensson Finspongs Skg  198  

2 Göran Yngvard Barkåkra-Hjärnarps Skg  196  

3 Arne Göranson Södermalm Liljeholmen  196  

4 Lars Magnusson Skillingmark Skg 195  

5 Lars Möllsten Umeå Skf  195  

6 Johan Ottosson Ingelstad Skk  193  

7 Anders Petersson Älmhults Skf 191  

8 Stefan Thorin Umeå Skf  191  

9 Mathias Gärdestam Karlstad-Ulvsby Skf  191  

10 Göran Carlsson Stockholms Amatör Förening  189  

     

Resultat KL 55     

1 Hans Hägglund Skultuna Skf  196  

2 Jan Halling Södermalm Liljeholmen  195  

3 Magnus Ryden Botkyrka Skf  195  

4 Bo Dahlen Finspongs Skg  193  

5 Kenneth Erixon Skyllbergs Skf  192  

6 Sven-Gunnar Ivars Skultuna Skf  191  

7 Göran Johansson Skultuna Skf  189  

8 Tomas Ulming Nyköpings Skg  187  

9 Gunnar Wallström Forshälla-Herrestad-Torp skf  183  

10 Hans Karlsson Forshälla-Herrestad-Torp skf  181  

     

Resultat KL 65     

1 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby Skf  197  

2 Lennart Pree Stockholms Amatör Förening  196  

3 Sölve Phil Finspongs Skg  195  

4 Aimo Pekkala Skyllbergs Skf  195  

5 Arne Korsbäck Skultuna Skf  191  

6 Hans Drugge Österhaninge Skf 190  

7 Kjell Fridh Skyllbergs Skf  188  

8 Göran André Stockholms Amatör Förening  186  

9 Hannu Koho Stockholms Amatör Förening  182  

10 Per Thofvesson Österhaninge Skf 179  

     

    

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     



Resultat KL 70 / KL 75    

1 Sture Tibblin Botkyrka Skf  191  

2 Göte Rydstedt Stockholm Skarp skf  190  

3 Kent Nilsson Barkåkra-Hjärnarps Skg  188  

4 Jan Norlander Skultuna Skf  188  

5 Ivar Ahlberg Stockholm Skarp skf  186  

6 Kristofer Wiking Gefle Friv. Skarp Skf  186  

7 Arvid Wägroth Forshälla-Herrestad-Torp skf  186  

8 Ingemar Söderlund Stockholm Skarp skf  185  

9 Rune Backman Forshälla-Herrestad-Torp skf  185  

10 Kenneth Erlandsson Forshälla-Herrestad-Torp skf  181  

11 Folke Sandell Borensbergs Skyttegille  179  

12 Erling Johansson Forshälla-Herrestad-Torp skf  171  

13 Roland Eriksson Forshälla-Herrestad-Torp skf  171  

14 Karl-Erik Andersson Forshälla-Herrestad-Torp skf  167  

     

Jubileumstävlingen    

     

1 Michael Svensson Finspongs Skg  198 Guldmedalj 

2 Märta Östlund Gefle Friv. Skarp Skf  197 silvermedalj 

3 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby Skf  197 bronsmedalj 

     

Jämnaste laget     

 Forshälla-Herrestad-Torp skf 556  

 Arvid Wägroth   186 

 Conny Hansson   185 

 Rune Backman   185 

     

     

     



Resultat Lagtävlingen    

1 Finspongs Skg(Lag 1)  586  

 Michael Svensson   198 

 Sölve Phil   195 

 Bo Dahlen   193 

2 Lima SKG  586  

 Madelene Mattsson   196 

 Lisa Renhall   196 

 Joline Frykstedt   194 

3 
Södermalm Liljehol-
men  583  

 Arne Göranson   196 

 Jan Halling   195 

 Amanda Göranson   192 

4 Skyllbergs Skf  579  

 Aimo Pekkala   195 

 Willhelm Oskarsson   192 

 Kenneth Erixon   192 

5 Botkyrka Skf  578  

 Magnus Ryden   195 

 Ninisca Olvares   192 

 Sture Tibblin   191 

6 Bromma Solna SKF  578  

 Robin Ekman   194 

 Theodor Ekstam   193 

 Mathilda Gustafsson   191 

7 Nyköpings Skg  577  

 Emil Ala-Kulju   194 

 Alexander Devell   193 

 Erik Ala-Kulju   190 

8 Umeå Skf  576  

 Lars Möllsten   195 

 
Helena DreyerPerkiö-
mäk   193 

 Linda Gustavsson   188 

9 Karlstad-Ulvsby Skf  576  

 Freja Gärdestam   194 

 Tuva Gärdestam   191 

 Mathias Gärdestam   191 

10 Barkåkra-Hjärnarps Skg  575  

 Göran Yngvard   196 

 Casper Yngvard   191 

 Kent Nilsson   188 

11 Skultuna Skf  575  

 Hans Hägglund   196 

 Arne Korsbäck   191 

 Jan Norlander   188 

12 Skillingmark Skg  575  

 Lars Magnusson   195 

 Therese Bråten   192 

 Ida Våla   188 



 

Fortsättning lag-
tävling Skoga-Ekshärads Skf  574   

 Anton Lind   194  

 Mattias Lind   194  

 Emma Magnusson   186  

14 Stockholms Amatör Förening 571   

 Lennart Pree   196  

 Göran Carlsson   189  

 Göran André   186  

15 Sölvesborgs Skf  571   

 Robin Nilsson   194  

 Adam Linden   193  

 Elin Nilsson   184  

16 Finspongs Skg(Lag 2)  565   

 Mikael Lennartsson   192  

 Lars Gustavsson   190  

 Niklas Moberg   183  

17 Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf  561   

 Linus Eriksson   192  

 Tobias Skelander   187  

 Diana Ranameramullage   182  

18 Stockholm Skarp skf  561   

 Göte Rydstedt   190  

 Ivar Ahlberg   186  

 Ingemar Söderlund   185  

19 Forshälla-Herrestad-Torp skf 556   

 Arvid Wägroth   186  

 Conny Hansson   185  

 Rune Backman   185  

20 Österhaninge Skf  554   

 Hans Drugge   190  

 Roger Adermark   185  

 Per Thofvesson   179  

21 Gamleby Usk  543   

 Erik Torbjörnsson   189  

 Mikael Andersson   189  

 Timmy Olsson   165  


